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YOUR CITY DIRECTORY SHOULD BE TRADE-MARKED
Contact IS the basis of civilization. By our contacts with others our ideas are broadened and fertilized The
•nterchange of ideas and ideals, made possible by association contacts, are the greatest factor in the r^'finement
ot a service or a product. They help that service or product attain a high degree of perfection. This is the office

performed by the Association of North American Directory Publishers.

Lazzari Prank 1980 McAllister
Lazzarino Vito 1195 Columbus av
Leaf Aini Mrs 1306 Haves
Leddy J J ni6 Ocean av
Lecnardini Giovanni 157 7th
Lerner Henry 110 Kearny
Leskewich John 205 6th
Levin Phillip 103 3d
Liberty Nich 3416 25th
Lighezzolo Louis 2209 Union
Lindlow Helmer 1472 Haight
Linkshide Antonio 4092 24th
Lobin Morris 1153 Turk
Lo Buono Anthony 206 Turk
Losurdo Louis 103 Raymond av
Ludwig P J 843 Webster
Lund J U 330 De Montford av
Mack Jas 410 O'Parrell
Maddaloni Salvatore 2441 Irving
Magnan Predk 20 Leland av
Mancini Nicholas 116 Excelsior av
Manos John 1320 Pillmore
Marcucci A V 4501 18th
Mardikian Archak 2387 Ocean av
Massa Victor 445 Valencia
Matsueda Jos 4627 Geary blvd
McCoy G G 650 Andover
McCoy R B 985 Geneva av
McCoy T M 1158 Geneva av
McReynolds Bernard 1308 20th av
Meldi Batista 1679 O'Parrell
Micheletti Geo 3112 Pillmore
Migelefskv Reuben 703 Howard
Migliore Phillip 2924 Army
Miller T H 402 8th av
Mittenpergher Albt 1382 Revere av
Miyakawa Masaki 2608 Sutter
Model Shoe Renewing Co 1453 Polk
Modica Anthony 151 Maiden la
Mogelelsky Wm 796 Howard and 191 3d
Mongelli Jas 2857 24th
Moschella Aquilino 1945 Ocean av
Moskwitz Max 289 8th
Mozian Richd 1531 Chestnut
Murskomi Asa 1125 Polk
Murber G E 254 Market
Muscio Theo 842 McAllister
Muskowitz Kolman 1509 Ellis
Musso Carlo 437 Bway
Muzinich J W 1226 Geneva av
Muzinich T O 3095 16th
Nakashima K 401 Clement
Nessier L P 1607 Ocean av
Nicora A A 2650 21st
Niebolt Henry 4289 24th
Nikasarian Haig 1930 Fillmore
Nitta Ishinosoukey 1704 Laguna
Nobile Giovanni 5607 Geary blvd
Nocito Carlo 2082 Hayes
Nunnberger Leopold 1230 McAllister
Obwald Harry 6465 Calif
O'Callaghan John 3775 Mission
Ogawa Rintaro 2294 3d
Okuma Yojiro 515 Duboce av
Olson J R 789 Valencia
Ondruska Steven 2119 Pillmore
Oroquita Ralph 598 Bosworth
Paciulli Trifone 1523a Hvde
Pajula Matt 5147 Geary blvd
Palmisano Aug 3372 Mission
Palombo Saml 597 Monterey blvd
Papa Herman 187 Ellis
Papapietro P P 3364a 26th
Pasquarelli M M 120 Clement
Peirano Batiste 856a Cole
Perrone Prancisco 977 Ellis
Peters J J 735 Diamond
Piagneri Saml 1543 Grant av
Piazza Jos 1443 48th av
Poggi A A 5191 3d
Pohl A W 146 6th
Polacci Victor 1609b Vallejo
Polezo Athan 1561 Polk
Pontano Alvin 1956 Hvde
Portoni Prank 2106 3d
Prandini Antonio 2001 16th
Prevedello Remigio 495 Silver av
Previtra Alf 493a Guerrero
Prevost A J 473 Haight
Profumo Prank 2733 20th
Puccinelli Prank 755 Columbus av
Ramos Constantinos 3014 22d
Reese Wm 955 Noe
Regalia. Peter 305 Persia av
Regera J M 1755 Mission
Restaino Wm 1633 20th
Revelll Guglielmo 1537 Powell
Rlabinin Michl 512 Hayes
Ridolfi Victorio 1901 Stockton
Ristaino Edw 972 Pine
Rolley C A 212 Stockton R456
Rossi Amando 805 Union
Rosso & Ceddio 5339 Geary blvd
Rosvall Aug 3789 24th
Rozllo Victor 11 Clement
Ruiz Prank 823 Russia av
Saint Anthony 1201 Pacific av
Samuelian John 2302 Polk
Samuelian Richd 1211 Fillmore
Saparart J B 1344 Powell
Saroyan Kay 1919 Hayes
Saroyan Saml 1818 Divisadero
Scheffs Jacob 708 Howard
Schembari Salvatore 3420 22d

Schmidt E J 666 Larkin
Schober Edw 1391 Haight
Scrivani John 2732 24th
Serchia Pete 2436 Polk
Sergo Oswald 3305 Balboa
Sharan Chas 1132 Divisadero
Sherman Max 759 Howard
Siegel Abr 3376 Sacto
Smith C A 208 3d
Smith Harry 29 6th
Smith Max 1806 McAllister
Solibello Anthony 2121 Webster
Sononberg Julius 799 Kansas
Soracco Giovanni 1422 Grant av
Soukoian Geo 2308 Union
Spiro Petopoulos 1380 Eddy
Sprelter Max 1905 Clement
Steinberg M & Sons 961 Market
Stentiford A C 4231 Judah
Stojeba Prank 2424 Clement
Stolpe J W 2941 16th
Strasdin Hans 1457 Octavia
Suger Jacob 841 Cabrillo
Sulgerson & Duouips 2408 Sutter
Sylvester Louis 69 Maiden la
Tallerico Jas 2283 Chestnut
Tani Jas 1615'2 Laguna
Tani S 1509 Geary
Taormine Jos 4320 Mission
Tarzian K A 289 'ij Divisadero
Teives M G 935 Fillmore
Thoerner Jos 1060 Potrero av
Tieso Frank 1201 '2 Guerrero
Tinti Nick 3253 Scott
Toreson O W 3133 22d
Tornich P P 1807 San Jose av
Torek Alex 912 and 1044 Larkin
Torrano Antonio 22 Jackson
Trinchitella John 457 Larkin
Trombino Prank 2781 21st
Turich Mark 1615 McAllister
Universal Renewing Co 2575 Mission
Vahan S S 515 Balboa
Vahanian Henry 2737 Balboa
Vakazawa Y 3248 Sacto
Valzogly David 619 Hyde
Van Alstyne Lynus 1O05 Laguna
Vece Vincent 4717 Mission
Vellone Tony 2834 Diamond
Veraff Karl 2344 Judah
Viarengo Jos 233 Connecticut
Vincenzo Covello 561 Webster
Vitale P J 1908 Sutter
Voto Vincent 290 Frederick
Wagner John 3329 20th
Waheed Jack 2534 Mission
Waheed K D 2103 Taraval
Wallen J A 1508 Franklin
Ward A P 1602 Divisadero
Ward Aug 4331 Balboa
Wedel J F 962 Pillmore
Weiss Jos 34 Market and 41 4th
Weiss Max 30 West Portal av
Welk Max 1555a Ellis
Weston Eliz 3122 16th
White A E 216 Pierce
Wiegmann W H 2082 Sutter
Winkler W C 1732 Church
Woodhall C J 566 Castro
Yanekia Peter 3609 18th
Yatabe T 3893 nth
Young C P 1269 41st av
Young R M 121 Eddy
Zakeusian K 4077 18th
Zinke Renewing Shoe Corp exec ofBces 52
Mint, repr 145 Grant av, 656, 977 and 1165
Market

Zirkel Balthaser 3500 23d
Zlongst Michl 3832 Balboa
Zorzakis Geo 1095 Powell

SHOE SHINERS
Acosta John 2810 24th
Adaiego Benj 591 Calif
Allen Dewey 1507 Ellis
Amendola Raphael 299 6th av
Ardigo John 1322 Castro
Argeropoulos Christ 87 Post
Avrams Louts 2 The Embarcadero
Badger Jas 103 Ellis
Baldanzi John 30 3d
Balogianls K C 2002 Mission
Bantrios Aristadis 698' 2 Mission
Basinni Vito 10 Front
Basnino Louis 3 Geary
Benveniste Albt 333 Kearny
Blackman Bud 610 Laguna
Blanco Manuel 322 Market
Bloise John 3194 21st
Bravos Thos 6 Kearny
Bruce Leo 109 5th
Calomeris Theo 2315 Polk
Cameron Herman 2093 Chestnut
Campilonge Prank 52 2d
Carlamangno & Addiego 148 Battery
Carreno Enrico 2736 24th
Celia Tony 1396 Calif
Celio Jos 378 Pine
Cirelli Jas Perry bldg
CirelU Joe 3315 Mission
Clrimele Clodavero 600 ',2 Mission
Cirlmele Jos 628 Mission
Ciremeli Frank 1207 McAllister

Clrimello Joe 7 The Embarcadero
Cisalla Jos 2 Davis
Clerico Antonio 2 29th
Condi John 1 Drumm
Corbelli Francisco 3 O'Parrell
Corentls Peter 1337 Polk
Cosentino Elia 2241 Chestnut
Cotsiomitls Nick 3097 16th
Crump Thos 582 Calif and 701 li Howard
Daris Danl 136 Taylor
Daudrea Prank 1989 Hyde
Delegeorge Athas 342 3d
Deleone Barney 202b Townsend
De Leone Carmelo 14 Gough
De Vito Eug 351 Columbus av
Diaz Diego 1498 Eddy
Dickerson W H 1014 Mission
Dito Prank 386 Bush
Dominick Dominic 1602 Ellis
Dussas Jas 5739 Geary blvd
Epps Clarence 2323 Clement
Errico Vincent 14 Golden Gate av
Palasco Jos 19 Mason
Fazio Sarafino 1 Sutter
Pazza Jos 1263 Stockton
Pazzlo Biagi 2488 Sacto
Fazzio Prank 603 Divisadero
Pazzio John 459 Powell
Peroleto Alfonso 7 5th
Polig Jack 3319 23d
Gamble Jos 50 Sansome
Garcia J M 254 Market
Geamalis John 700 Mission
Georgakes Arth 699 Mission
Germane Vincent 308 Mason and 248a Clement
Gordon T E 1744 Clement
Granatl & Raymond 100 Sutter
Green Geo 1485 Eddy
Green John 1821 Irving
Handy C R 1180a Market
Hanison Jefferson 1143 Polk
Herman Antonio 2206 22d
Johnson A J 96 Turk
Jones Edw 1609 Buchanan
Kanellas Tony 8 4th
Kaplanes John 1673 Market
Karagas Philip 1632 Ocean av
Katcen Peter 3198 22d
Kehagias N P 26 The Embarcadero
Kellejin Robt 260 Mason
Kingston Wm 1901 Union
Kookas Marcus 3079 16th
Kotciometes Nick 1692 O'Parrell
Koufuhes Peter 217 Kearny
La Cure F A 1505 Market
Lafargio Prank 996a Mission
Lamboglia Salvatore 9 Steuart
La MoUo Jos 220 Bush
Lampros Jas 700 Folsom
Lane Walter 508 Ellis
Lee R E 1286 Mission
Lillo Cosmo 16 Petrarch pi
Lillo Jos 16 Petrarch pi
Lofrano Theo 250 Fillmore
Lombard! Jas 1504 Haight
Lombardi Rosario 258 Jones
Lombarti & Silvestri 523 Sacto
Lopez John 111 The Embarcadero
Louis Peter 409 18th av
Lucchesi Prancisco 333 Taylor
Lucchesi Frank 1148 Taylor-
Lucia Amedio 55 Lick pi
Lucia Frank 801 Mission
Lucia Michl 2205 Union
Lucia Philip 490 Pine
Lufrano Frank 1399 Calif
Mansfield J M 1453 Polk
Marota & Silvestri 48 Leidesdorff
Mazzaferro Anthony 2987 Mission
McCowan Geo 68 Eddv
Melis Peter 1418 Haight
Mike Nick 1084 Oak
Miles Eug 502 O'Parrell
Moore T J 279 3d
Morano Louis 3402 18th
Morena Peter 304 Leavenworth
Morena Thos 254 Leavenworth
National Shoe Shining Parlors Corp &52 Mar-

ket
Newhouse C C 361 Jones
Nicholas Wm 5349 Geary blvd
Olandi Caesar 800 Mission
Pacelle Prank 602 Bway
Papa Biaglo 529 Bway
Papandriades Anton 610 Stanyan
Pappallos Tony 102 Montgy
Pappas & Ecdnomos 205 Taylor
Phillips P G 1109 Valencia
Picareilo Dominic 235 Montgy
Picramonon Louis 2976 16th
Pitinis M 5 McAllister
Porcelll A 556 Bway
Porrano Francisco 558 Calif
Porrelli Peter 1001 Larkin
Poulos Chris 1992 Sutter
Presto Dominic Ferry bldg
Raglan Jas 185 O'Parrell
Ranoldi Jos 546 Taylor
Redwood Vassel 3166 22d
Ricetti Salvatore 690 Market
HImBndi Louis 77 Sutter
Rlnaldi Prank 493 Pine
Rivers J C Perry bldg


